12!

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
56 6 252156-112 459816 6007 8 8 [ait6a 10 mpyxuHHAs Spring washer 10
7 31512-2401059 454321 2467 8 8 [aiika M 10x1 Nut M10x1
8 469-2201085-10 454316 2330 1 1 KoJbL10 yruioTHUTEbHOE CaJIbHUKA CKOJIb3SILIEH BUJIKU Rear axle propeller shaft sliding fork gland
Kap/IaHHOTrO BaJjia 3aIHET0 MOCTa HapyXkKHOe sealing outer ring
9 469-2201089-10 454316 2332 2 2 Konb1o canbHMKa CKOB3SI1LUEN BUJIKY KapIaHHOTO Baja Rear axle propeller shaft sliding fork gland ring
3aHEro MOCTa
10 469-2201087 454316 0268 1 1 O6oiiMa cabHUKA CKOJB3SIIIEN BUITKY KapIaHHOTO Bajia Rear axle propeller shaft sliding fork gland
33JJHero Mocra holder
11 469-2201088-10 454316 2331 1 1 KoJ1b110 yIJTIOTHUTEIBHOE CaTbHUKA CKOJIB3SIIIEH BIIIKI Rear axle propeller shaft sliding fork gland
KapIaHHOTrO Bajia 3aJHEro MOCTa BHYTpeHHee sealing inner ring
12 469-2201048-01 45 4316 0256 1 1 Buika ckonb3silasi KapIaHHOTO BaJla 3aIHETO MOCTa Rear axle propeller shaft sliding fork
13 1.1.116 459167 4063 3 3 IIpecc-macnenka Grease fitting
14 469-2201053 454316 2140 1 1 3aryika cKonb3sIel BUIKY KapaHHOTO Basia 3aaHero Mocta  Rear axle propeller shaft sliding fork stopper
15 469-2201047-01 454316 0255 1 1 Bunka ckonp3siiasi KapIaHHOTO BaJia 33JIHETO MOCTa Rear axle propeller shaft sliding fork with
C 3araylKoi B coope stopper in assy
16 69-2201033-A 46 4112 1118 8 8 PonukonoquummH1K UropyaThlii KapAaHHOTO Baia 33JHET0 MOCTa Rear axle propeller shaft needle roller bearing
17 469-2201031 454316 2324 8 8 MaHxeTa KpeCTOBUHBI KapIaHHOTO BaJia 3aJIHETO MOCTa Rear axle propeller shaft cross collar
18 69-2201034 45 4315 0460 8 8 [TpyxrHa MaHXeTbl KPECTOBUHBI KapJIaHHOTO BaJla 33JHEr0 MOCTa Rear axle propeller shaft cross collar spring
19 469-2201028 454316 2321 8 8 MaHxeTa KpecTOBUHbI KapIaHHOTO BaJia 3aIHEr0 MOCTa Rear axle propeller shaft cross collar with spring
C MPYXMHOI B cOope in assy
20 469-2201040 454316 2329 8 8 Konb11o 3a11uTHOE MaHXeTbl KPeCTOBUHBI KApIaHHOTO BaJla Rear axle propeller shaft cross collar protective
3aHEero MocTa ring
21 469-2201029 454316 2322 8 8 PonvkonoamvmHuK UTOIbYATHIi KapIaHHOTO Bajia Rear axle propeller shaft needle roller bearing
3aJIHET0 MOCTa C MaHXeToi B cOope with collar in assy
22 3151-2201024 454321 0781 2 2 Ipoknanka ¢aHia KapAaHHOTo Bajia ToJIIIUHOM 0,3 MM Propeller shaft flange gasket 0.3 mm thick
23 3151-2201043 454321 0715 8 8 Kob110 cTOMOPHOE POTMKOMOMIIUITHUKA Roller bearing circlip
24 469-2201023 45 4316 0252 2 2 ®jaHel] KapAaHHOTO BaJia 3aJHEr0 MOCTa Rear axle propeller shaft flange
25 469-2201037 454316 2326 8 8 YrnoTHuTeb NOAMIMITHYMKA KapJaHHOTO Bajia 3aJHET0 MOCTa Rear axle propeller shaft bearing seal
26 469-2201030 454316 2323 2 2 KpecroBuHa kapaaHHOro Bajia 3aJHETO MOCTa Rear axle propeller shaft cross
27 469-2201026 454316 2319 2 2 KpecroBuHa kapiaHHOro Bajia 3aJHETO MOCTa Propeller shaft cross with seals in assy
C YIUIOTHUTEISIMU B cO6ope
- BK-469-2201025 454316 2320 KpecroBuHa kapaaHHOTO Bajia C YIUIOTHUTEISIMU Propeller shaft cross with seals and bearings in
M TTOALIMITHUKAMHU B cOope (KOMITISKT* 1JIsT 3alMacHBIX yacTeil)  assy (set* for spare parts)
- Kommnekt cocrout us:
The set consists of:
469-2201026 454316 2319 1 1 KpecToBuHa kapiaHHOTO Bajia ¢ YIJIOTHUTENSIMU B cOOpe Propeller shaft cross with seals in assy
469-2201029 454316 2322 4 4 PonvKonoaIMmHrK UrojbyaThiii KapaaHHoro Basia ¢ MaHxeToir  Propeller shaft needle roller bearing with collar
B cbope in assy
IMoarpynna 2203. Bax KapaaHnHblii nepeJHero MocTa
Subgroup 2203. Front Axle Propeller Shaft
1 201518-1129 459951 1133 8 8 Boar M10x1x25 Bolt M10x1x25



cel

1 69-2201010-05
2 469b5-2201010-01

3 69-2203015-20
4 4695-2201015-10

5 201518-M29

6 252156-M2

31512-2401059

16 69-2201033-A
17  469-2201031
18 69-2201034
19 469-2201028
20 469-2201040

469-2201029

3151-2201024
3151-2201043

469-2201023

469-2201037
1.1.U6

469-2201030

8 469-2201085-10
9 469-2201089-10
10 469-2201087

27 469-2201026

Puc. 56. Ban kapnaHHblii 3aaHero mocra (2201)
Fig. 56. Rear axle propeller shaft (2201)



9¢1

1 2| 3 4 5 6 7 8
57 2 252156-T12 459816 6007 8 8 [aii6a 10 npyxuHHas Spring washer 10
3 31512-2401059 454321 2467 8 8 laiika M10x1 Nut M10x1
4 452-2203010-03 45 3111 7504 1 - Ban xapmaHHBII ITepeHET0 MOCTa B cOope Front axle propeller shaft in assy
5 3151-2203010 454321 0584 - 1 Bau kapmaHHBIIT ITepeqHero MocTa B cOope Front axle propeller shaft in assy
6 469-2201089-10 454316 2332 2 2 KonbLo canbHMKa CKONB3SIIEN BUIKK KapIaHHOTO Bajia Front axle propeller shaft sliding fork gland ring
MepeHero MocTa
7 469-2201088-10 454316 2331 | | KosbL10 yruioTHUTEbHOE CaJlbHUKA CKOJIb3SILIEH BUJIKU Propeller shaft sliding fork gland sealing inner
KapIaHHOTO BaJla BHYyTPpeHHee ring
8 469-2201085-10 454316 2330 1 1 Konb110 yrmioTHUTETbHOE CaIbBHUKA CKOJIB3SIIICH BUTKHA Front axle propeller shaft sliding fork gland
KapIaHHOTO Bajia MepeHero MocTa Hapy>KHoe sealing outer ring
9 469-2201087 454316 0268 1 1 O0oiiMa cabHMKA CKOJIb3sIIIEH BUJIKM KapAaHHOTO Bajia Front axle propeller shaft sliding fork gland
TepeaHero MocTa holder
10 469-2201030 454316 2323 2 2 KpecToBrHa KapIaHHOTO Bajia IePEeIHET0 MOCTa Front axle propeller shaft cross
11 469-2201037 454316 2326 8 8 YioTHUTENb MOAIIMITHUKA KapIaHHOTO Basia nepeaHero Mocta  Front axle propeller shaft bearing seal
12 1.1. 16 459167 4063 3 3 [Mpecc-macnenka Grease fitting
13 469-2201026 454316 2319 2 2 KpecroBuHa kapaaHHOTO Bajia IepeaHero MOcTa Front axle propeller shaft cross centre with seals
C YIUIOTHUTEISIMU B cOOpe in assy
14 3151-2201024 454321 0781 2 2 Ipoknanka aHiia KapAaHHOTO Bajia epeHero MocTa Front axle propeller shaft flange gasket 0.3 mm
TomuuHou 0,3 MM thick
15 3151-2201043 454321 0715 8 8 Komb110 cTOMOpHOE POTMKONOIIMITHUKA Roller bearing circlip
16 469-2201023 45 4316 0252 2 2 ®jiaHel KapJaHHOTO BaJia MEepeHero Mocra Front axle propeller shaft flange
17 469-2201040 454316 2329 8 8 Kosb110 3a1mnuTHOE MaHXKeThl KPECTOBUHBI KAPIAHHOTO BaJia Front axle propeller shaft cross collar protective
MepeHero MocTa ring
18 69-2201034 45 4315 0460 8 8 [MpyxrHa MaHXeTbl KPECTOBMHBI KapJaHHOTO Bajia Front axle propeller shaft cross collar spring
MepeIHero MocTa
19 469-2201031 454316 2324 8 8 MamxeTa KpeCTOBUHBI KapIaHHOTO BaJla TIepeTHero MocTa Front axle propeller shaft cross collar
20 469-2201028 454316 2321 8 8 MamxeTa KpeCTOBUHBI KapIaHHOTO BaJla TIepeTHEro MocTa Front axle propeller shaft cross collar with
C MPYyKMUHOI B cOope spring in assy
21 69-2201033-A 464112 1118 8 8 PonvkonoamvmHuK UTOIbYATHIN KApAaHHOTO Bajia TIEPeaHETO Front axle propeller shaft needle roller bearing
MocTa
22 469-2201029 454316 2322 8 8 PonvkonoamvnmHuK UTONbYATHII KapAaHHOTO Bajia MepeaHero Front axle propeller shaft needle roller bearing
MOCTa C MaHXeTOi B cOope with collar in assy
23 469-2201053 454316 2140 1 1 3aryIika CKOJIb3sIIIei BUJIKY KapIaHHOTO Bajla TIepeIHEero MocTa Front axle propeller shaft sliding fork stopper
24 469-2201048-01 45 4316 0256 1 1 Buika ckonb3sias KapIaHHOTO Bajia MepeIHero MocTa Front axle propeller shaft sliding fork
25 469-2201047-01 454316 0255 1 1 Buika ckonb3siias KapIaHHOTO Bajia MepeTHEro MOcTa Front axle propeller shaft sliding fork with
C 3arjyuIkoi B coope stopper in assy
26 452-2203015-20 4531114983 1 - Ban kapnaHHbIit epeIHEro MOCTa-cBapka Front axle propeller shaft -weldment
27 3151-2203015-10 454321 0585 - 1 Ban kapmaHHBI IepeqHero MocTa-cBapka Front axle propeller shaft -weldment
- BK-469-2201025 454316 2320 KpecroBuHa kapaaHHOTO Baja ¢ MOAIIUITHIKAMA Propeller shaft cross with bearings and seals in
Y YIUIOTHUTEJISIMUA B cOOpe (KOMILIEKT* [UIsl 3alacHBIX 4acTeil) assy (set* for spare parts)
* - KOMIUIEKT COCTOUT U3:
The set consists of:
469-2201026 1 1 KpectroBuna Cross
469-2201029 4 1 Ponukonoammnuuk Roller bearing



LET

14 3151-2201024
15 3151-2201043
16 469-2201023

10 469-2201030
11 469-2201037

12 1.1.U6
13 469-2201026

(' o

|

1 201518-N29

2 252156-M2
3 31512-2401059

4 452-2203010-03
5 3151-2203010

469-2201028

69-2201033-A
469-2201029

469-2201053
1.1.U6
469-2201048-01
469-2201047-01

469-2201089-10
469-2201088-10
469-2201085-10
469-2201089-10 o
469-2201087

452-2203015-20 |
3151-2203015-10|

OCoOO~NS

iiiiiiiiiii >~
N

Puc. 57. Ban xapnaHHblii iepeaHero Mocta (2203)
Fig. 57. Front axle propeller shaft (2203)



8¢€1

Ne mo-

Neo SUIH O003HaueHUe neTaiu Konuuecto
PHC. | ya puc. (cOOpPOYHOI eMUHULIBI) Kox OKII Ha [TOArPYIIITY
Fig. |Ref. No Designation of part OKII code Quantity HamenoBanue Description
No. |'in Fig. (unit) per subgroup
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
TPYIIIA 23. MOCT IIEPEJHUM
GROUP 23. FRONT AXLE
IMoarpynna 2300. MocT nepeauuii Beaymuii B coope
Subgroup 2300. Front Driving Axle in Assy
58 1 3741-2300011 45 3135 1415 1 MocTt nepenHMii BeAyILINii ¢ TOPMO3aMHU U CTYITMIIAMU B cOOpe Front driving axle with brakes and hubs in assy
2 3741-2300011-03* 453135 1415 1 MocT nepeaHUiT BeAyIIMi ¢ TOPMO3aMH U CTYIIUIIaMU B cOope Front driving axle with brakes and hubs in assy
3 308387-I1 453313 6600 1 Kraman npemoxpaHuTebHbBIN B cOOpe Safety valve in assy
4 3741-2300015 453135 1416 1 MocrT nepennuii 6e3 MOBOPOTHBIX KYJIAKOB B cOOpe Front axle without steering knuckles in assy
IMoarpymna 2301. Kaprep u KoXyxHu nojxyoceii nepeasero Mocta
Subgroup 2301. Front Axle Housing and Axle Shaft Sleeves
58 5 452-2403036 46 2413 1881 2 TMomuumnmHukK Bearing
6 69-2401040 45 4315 0566 2 Ipoknanka KpbILIKK KapTepa Front axle housing cover gasket
7 290773-118 459952 1529 6 Bonr M10x1x35 Bolt M10x1x35
8 252136-112 459816 6067 8 Ilaii6a 10 npyxuHHast Spring washer 10
9 201497-1129 459346 1559 2 Bont M10x25 Bolt M10x25
10 31512-2401059 454321 2467 6 Taiika M10x1 Nut M10x1
11 452-2301013-10 453111 7529 1 Kpprilka kaprepa ¢ KOXXyXoM MOIyocH B cOope Front axle housing cover with axle shaft sleeve
in assy
12 452-2301010-10 453111 7531 1 Kaptep mepenHero MocTa ¢ KOXyxoM MoJIyocu B cbope Front axle housing with axle shaft sleeve in assy
13 A-24457-A 456311 0380 2 ITpobka MacIOHAJTMBHOTO M MaCJIOCIMBHOTO OTBEPCTUI Oil filler and oil drain hole plug
- BK-452-2300104-01* 453111 7525 KapTtep ¢ KoxXyxoM IoJIyocy 1 MOALIUITHUKOM B cOope Front axle housing with axle shaft sleeve and
bearing in assy
BK-452-2300105-01*! 453111 7527 Kppiika KapTepa ¢ KOXXyXOM IOJIYOCH M MOAIIMITHUKOM B cOope Front axle housing cover with axle shaft sleeve
and bearing in assy
*- KOMIIJIEKT COCTOMT U3 KapTepa ¢ KOXyXoM mojyocu 452-2301010-10 1 BHyTpeHHETO KOJIbIIa MOAIIMITHIKA AUdhepeHIIaia
The set consists of the front axle housing with the axle shaft sleeve 452-2301010-10 and differential bearing inner race
*1 - KOMITJIEKT COCTOUT M3 KPBILIKK KapTepa ¢ KOXyxoM rosyocu 452-2301013-10 u BHyTpeHHEro KoJiblia MOAIIMITHIKA 1 depeHirana
The set consists of the front axle housing cover with the axle shaft sleeve 452-2301013-10 and differential bearing inner race
Ioarpymna 2302. Ilepenaya raauas (cm. noarpymmy 2402)
Subgroup 2302. Front Axle Final Drive (refer to subgroup 2402)
Moarpynna 2303. Iuddepennuan nepennero Mocra
Subgroup 2303. Front Axle Differential
59 1 3741-2403010 453135 1424 1 JubddepeHunan nepeqHEro MOCTa ¢ BEIOMOIA 1IECTEPHEN Front axle differential with final drive gear

TJIaBHOM nepeaaymn





